

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9898/2022

Znpac INC

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Superintendent

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashwant Kankhadia, PP Mr. Mitish Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

26/05/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the petition to learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 during the course of the day.

List the matter after summer vacation while showing the name of Mr. Mitish Sharma as counsel for respondent No.3 in the cause list.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J