

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9898/2022

Znpac Inc

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Superintendent and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

13/12/2023

None present for the petitioner.

However, in the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to remove the defect(s) failing which the criminal misc. petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

RAJAT/857