

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9898/2022
URN: CRLMP / 17320U / 2022

Znpac Inc

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Superintendent

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the concerned Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court and apprise the Court of the reasons for freezing the bank account of the petitioner when no amount has been deposited in his bank account.

List the matter on 28.07.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/34